
2020 Fresno State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 9-4Away: 0-3Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (135)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (3), Grotto (1), Presno (1), Thimjon (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Nogales (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Presno (2), Morgan (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Sullivan 2, Arias 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-
18), Presno (7-8), Cardinal (2-3), Arias (1-1), Kendrick (1-1), Mitchell (1-1), Sotelo (1-1), Sullivan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Higgins, Ryan .350 15-6 60 11 21 7 1 2 12 36 .600 4 1 14 1 .400 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
21 Morgan, Zach .333 15-14 51 8 17 2 0 0 6 19 .373 3 2 11 1 .393 0 2 0-1 55 21 1 .987
27 Presno, Zach .321 16-16 56 16 18 3 0 8 16 45 .804 11 1 24 0 .441 0 0 1-2 109 11 1 .992
11 Kachel, Andrew .300 16-14 50 8 15 0 0 2 7 21 .420 9 0 8 1 .407 0 1 2-2 25 39 4 .941
10 Nogales, Emilio .298 16-9 47 4 14 3 1 1 13 22 .468 7 3 12 1 .421 0 0 0-0 55 3 0 1.000
32 Johnson, Dylan .289 14-11 38 8 11 4 1 0 1 17 .447 1 1 7 1 .325 0 1 2-3 15 1 0 1.000
9 Jamison, Jeff .263 15-15 38 11 10 2 0 2 8 18 .474 7 1 15 0 .391 0 3 4-4 20 37 3 .950
33 Thimjon, Nate .233 16-16 60 15 14 3 2 6 15 39 .650 8 4 18 1 .356 1 0 3-4 49 2 0 1.000
35 Andrews, Jr., EJ .125 14-11 40 4 5 1 0 1 3 9 .225 4 0 11 1 .205 0 0 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
7 Wink, Blake .400 9-3 10 5 4 2 0 0 2 6 .600 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 1-1 5 7 1 .923
19 Gentry, Jake .250 9-1 12 2 3 0 1 0 2 5 .417 1 0 3 1 .308 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
4 Ottino, Matt .219 10-8 32 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .250 0 0 5 1 .219 0 0 1-1 15 5 2 .909
31 Luna, Ivan .217 16-4 23 3 5 1 0 1 2 9 .391 2 0 7 1 .280 0 0 0-0 32 2 1 .971
12 Berry, Nick .167 7-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Tomczak, Miles .111 8-1 9 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
15 Grotto, Mason .000 7-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Israel, Nicholas .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 16-16 538 102 146 30 6 23 93 257 .478 65 13 143 10 .363 1 7 15-19 429 153 14 .977
Opponents .274 16-16 563 84 154 16 1 11 75 205 .364 48 24 121 7 .351 8 5 7-9 414 141 11 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Mitchell, Nikoh 0.93 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 1 1 3 15 0 0 1 .235 1 0 0 0 1
40 Kendrick, Alex 2.03 0-1 9 1 0 0-1 1 13.1 10 4 3 8 11 0 0 0 .204 2 2 0 1 1
55 Peters, Robbie 2.84 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 5 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 .208 1 0 0 1 0
49 Sullivan, Ryan 3.24 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 11 3 3 2 4 1 0 1 .324 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cardinal, Nik 3.27 0-1 9 3 0 0-1 0 11.0 8 4 4 3 9 1 1 0 .211 0 1 0 1 0
45 Sotelo, Julian 3.38 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 4 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 .222 1 3 2 0 0
39 Arias, Jaime 3.75 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 24.0 22 11 10 3 22 3 0 0 .239 1 1 0 2 0
46 Hill, Jamison 4.67 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 16 10 9 5 18 1 0 3 .242 1 6 0 0 0
48 Pruhsmeier, Kyle 5.63 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 8 5 5 3 7 1 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
43 Carvajal, Oscar 6.14 2-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 28 15 15 6 13 5 0 2 .301 4 8 1 1 1
38 Harrell, Jake 8.71 1-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 10.1 22 13 10 3 8 1 0 1 .423 3 3 0 1 1
47 Larson, Kevin 13.50 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 12 12 11 8 6 1 0 2 .387 3 0 2 1 1
Totals 4.72 9-7 74 16 0 1 2 143.0 154 84 75 48 121 16 1 11 .274 17 24 5 8 5
Opponents 5.93 7-9 67 16 0 0 3 138.0 146 102 91 65 143 30 6 23 .271 19 13 2 1 7



2020 Fresno State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Nogales, Emilio 58 55 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Thimjon, Nate 51 49 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Andrews, Jr., EJ 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Johnson, Dylan 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Higgins, Ryan 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Carvajal, Oscar 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gentry, Jake 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Tomczak, Miles 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Cardinal, Nik 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
49 Sullivan, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Grotto, Mason 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Arias, Jaime 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Larson, Kevin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kendrick, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Sotelo, Julian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Pruhsmeier, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Presno, Zach 121 109 11 1 .992 2 7 1 .875 2 0
21 Morgan, Zach 77 55 21 1 .987 5 0 1 — 1 0
31 Luna, Ivan 35 32 2 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jamison, Jeff 60 20 37 3 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kachel, Andrew 68 25 39 4 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wink, Blake 13 5 7 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ottino, Matt 22 15 5 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Harrell, Jake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Berry, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Hill, Jamison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Israel, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mitchell, Nikoh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Peters, Robbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 596 429 153 14 .977 24 7 2 .778 3 0
Opponents 566 414 141 11 .981 31 15 3 .811 1 0


